UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
APPLE INC., Petitioner
V.
UUSI, LLC d/b/a NARTRON, Patent Owner
Case No. IPR2019-00359 Patent No. 5,796,183

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT



Case No. IPR2019-00359 Attorney Docket No: 39521-0062IP5

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a) and the Board's Scheduling Order (Paper 13), Petitioner submits this Request for Oral Argument on all of the instituted grounds against the Challenged Claims of U.S. Patent No. 5,796,183. Petitioner requests 60 minutes for each side (120 minutes total) to present arguments for this proceeding.

Specifically, Petitioner requests (without waiving consideration of any issue not listed below) to address the following issues:

- 1. The obviousness of claims 27, 83–85, 90 in view of Chiu and Schwarzbach;
- 2. The obviousness of claims 86–88 in view of Chiu, Schwarzbach, and Meadows;
- 3. The obviousness of claim 91 in view of Chiu, Schwarzbach, and Ingraham '548;
- 4. The obviousness of claims 28 and 92 in view of Chiu, Schwarzbach, and Tucker;
- 5. The obviousness of claims 32, 36 and 93 in view of Chiu, Schwarzbach, and Lawson;
- 6. Rebuttal to Patent Owner's presentation on all matters; and
- 7. Any additional issues on which the Board seeks clarification.

Petitioner also respectfully requests the ability to use audio visual equipment to



Case No. IPR2019-00359

Attorney Docket No: 39521-0062IP5

display demonstrative exhibits, including the use of a projector and screen that connects to a laptop computer. Petitioner's counsel will use a laptop computer with a VGA-type connector. In addition, Petitioner requests that an ELMO-type projector be made available for use.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 24, 2020

/Dan Smith/

W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 Jeremy Monaldo, Reg. No. 58,680 Dan Smith, Reg. No. 71,278 Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

T: 202-783-5070 F: 877-769-7945

Attorneys for Petitioner



Case No. IPR2019-00359 Attorney Docket No: 39521-0062IP5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on March 24, 2020, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner's Request for Oral Argument was provided via email to the Patent Owner by serving the correspondence email address of record as follows:

Joseph A. Rhoa Jonathan A. Roberts NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Arlington, VA 22203-1808

Lawrence Hadley
GLASER WEIL
10250 Constellation Blvd., 19th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067

Email: jar@nixonvan.com jr@nixonvan.com lmm@nixonvan.com lhadley@glaserweil.com

/Diana Bradley/

Diana Bradley Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (858) 678-5667

